ORDINANCE NO. 5174

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A NEW MUNICIPAL CODE BY AMENDING SECTION 1.01.010 OF THE RAPID CITY MUNICIPAL CODE.

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City has previously adopted an ordinance adopting the Rapid City Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems that it is in the City's best interest to amend the language of Section 1.01.010 of the Rapid City Municipal Code by adopting a newly published municipal code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City of Rapid City that Section 1.01.010 of the Rapid City Municipal Code be and hereby is amended to read as follows:

1.01.010 Adoption.

There is adopted the Rapid City Municipal Code, as compiled, edited and published by Book Publishing Company, Seattle, Washington American Legal Publishing, Cincinnati, Ohio.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Mayor

ATTEST:

Finance Officer

(SEAL)

First Reading: Second Reading: Published: Effective: